
Morris College (0) -vs- Paine College Baseball (0)
2/28/2026 at SRP Park

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Omar Yepez (1-0)
Loss: Mcknight (0-1)
HBP: Ivan Blich, Omar Yepez
PB: Warren (2)
 
Start: 11:00 PM   Time: 0   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Morris College 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 1 6 8 3
Paine College Baseball 0 4 0 0 2 1 2 2 X 11 11 1

Morris College 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Manigo cf 5 1 2 0 0 0 2
Halley 2b 4 0 0 0 1 1 3
Levy lf 4 3 3 1 1 0 0
Warren c 4 1 1 0 0 0 3
Rainey ss 3 1 0 1 1 1 4
Thomas 1b 3 0 0 0 1 2 6
    Raylan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Quinones dh 2 0 0 0 0 2 3
    Roberts dh 1 0 1 3 1 0 0
Varner 3b 3 0 1 1 1 0 1
Fletcher rf 3 0 0 0 1 1 4
Ivan Blich p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Xavier p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mcknight p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 6 8 6 7 7 26

2B: Levy (1); Roberts (1)
SH: Rainey (1)
SB: Levy (2)
HBP: Warren (1)
E: Rainey (1); Ivan Blich (1); Mcknight (1)

Paine College Baseball 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Santiago Ortiz ss 5 1 2 2 0 0 4
Jordan Johnson rf 4 1 0 0 1 2 2
Raphael Hodge cf 5 2 1 3 0 1 0
Howard Lazenby dh 5 0 2 1 0 0 0
Cristian Batista 1b 4 2 1 0 1 1 2
Mason Roundtree 3b 2 2 0 0 2 0 1
    Carlos Delgado 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Pablo Rivera lf 4 2 3 1 1 0 1
Andy Castillo c 2 0 0 0 2 0 2
Wagner Montero 2b 3 1 1 2 0 1 3
Omar Yepez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Khalin Daniels p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 11 11 9 7 5 15

2B: Pablo Rivera (1); Wagner Montero (1)
HR: Raphael Hodge (1)
SB: Santiago Ortiz (1); Raphael Hodge (1); Andy Castillo (1)
HBP: Wagner Montero (1)
E: Santiago Ortiz (1)
DP: 2

Morris College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Mcknight (L, 0-1) 5.0 9 6 6 1 4 0 0 0 0 23 24 4 6 67
Xavier 1.2 1 3 3 5 1 1 0 0 0 6 11 3 1 54
Ivan Blich 1.1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 6 8 1 3 33
Totals 11 11 9 7 5 1 0 1 0 35 43 8 10 154

Paine College Baseball IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Omar Yepez (W, 1-0) 6.0 3 1 1 6 4 2 0 1 0 19 27 9 3 105
Khalin Daniels 2.2 5 5 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 13 14 2 1 56
Totals 8 6 3 7 7 2 0 1 0 32 41 11 4 161



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

Morris College - Top of 1st Mor Pai
Manigo singles on a line drive to left fielder Rivera 0 0
Halley grounds into a double play, shortstop Ortiz to second baseman Montero to first baseman Batista 0 0
Levy flies out to right fielder Johnson 0 0

Paine College Baseball - Bottom of 1st Mor Pai
Ortiz grounds out, pitcher Mcknight to first baseman Thomas 0 0
Johnson strikes out looking, Mcknight pitching 0 0
Hodge grounds out, shortstop Rainey to first baseman Thomas 0 0

Morris College - Top of 2nd Mor Pai
Warren lines out to right fielder Johnson 0 0
Rainey walks, Yepez pitching 0 0
Thomas flies out to center fielder Hodge 0 0
Rainey advances to 2nd on wild pitch 0 0
Quinones strikes out looking, Yepez pitching 0 0

Paine College Baseball - Bottom of 2nd Mor Pai
Lazenby flies out to center fielder Manigo 0 0
Batista singles on a line drive to right fielder Fletcher 0 0
Roundtree walks, Mcknight pitching 0 0
Rivera singles on a bunt to pitcher Mcknight. Batista scores 0 1
Roundtree scores on passed ball 0 2
Rivera advances to 3rd on the same pitch 0 2
Castillo grounds out, third baseman Varner to first baseman Thomas 0 2
Montero doubles on a line drive to left fielder Levy. Rivera scores 0 3
Ortiz singles on a line drive, left fielder Levy to second baseman Halley. Montero scores 0 4

Morris College - Top of 3rd Mor Pai
Varner flies out to center fielder Hodge 0 4
Fletcher walks, Yepez pitching 0 4
Lineup changed: Mcknight in at pitcher 0 4
Lineup changed: Quinones in as designated hitter for Mcknight 0 4
Fletcher advances to 2nd on wild pitch 0 4
Manigo grounds out, third baseman Roundtree to first baseman Batista 0 4
Halley flies out to center fielder Hodge 0 4

Paine College Baseball - Bottom of 3rd Mor Pai
Johnson grounds out, third baseman Varner to first baseman Thomas 0 4
Hodge grounds out, shortstop Rainey to first baseman Thomas 0 4
Lazenby singles on a hard ground ball to right fielder Fletcher 0 4
Batista strikes out swinging, Mcknight pitching 0 4

Morris College - Top of 4th Mor Pai
Levy singles on a line drive to center fielder Hodge 0 4
Warren is hit by pitch, Yepez pitching 0 4
Rainey sacrifices to third baseman Roundtree 0 4
Thomas strikes out swinging, Yepez pitching 0 4
Quinones strikes out swinging, Yepez pitching 0 4



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Paine College Baseball - Bottom of 4th Mor Pai
Roundtree grounds out, shortstop Rainey to first baseman Thomas 0 4
Rivera doubles on a line drive to right fielder Fletcher 0 4
Castillo lines out to left fielder Levy 0 4
Montero strikes out looking, Mcknight pitching 0 4

Morris College - Top of 5th Mor Pai
Varner singles on a line drive to center fielder Hodge 0 4
Fletcher lines out to second baseman Montero 0 4
Manigo flies out to right fielder Johnson 0 4
Halley grounds into fielder's choice to second baseman Montero 0 4

Paine College Baseball - Bottom of 5th Mor Pai
Ortiz singles on a ground ball to pitcher Mcknight 0 4
Johnson strikes out swinging, Mcknight pitching 0 4
Ortiz steals 2nd 0 4
Hodge homers on a fly ball to left field. Ortiz scores 0 6
Lazenby singles on a fly ball to center fielder Manigo 0 6
Batista lines out to center fielder Manigo 0 6
Roundtree flies out to center fielder Manigo 0 6

Morris College - Top of 6th Mor Pai
Levy walks, Yepez pitching 0 6
Levy steals 2nd 0 6
Warren flies out to right fielder Johnson 0 6
Rainey strikes out swinging, Yepez pitching 0 6
Thomas walks, Yepez pitching 0 6
Levy steals 3rd 0 6
Lineup changed: Roberts in for designated hitter Quinones 0 6
Roberts walks, Yepez pitching 0 6
Varner walks, Yepez pitching. Levy scores 1 6
Fletcher lines out to right fielder Johnson 1 6

Paine College Baseball - Bottom of 6th Mor Pai
Lineup changed: 21 in for pitcher Mcknight 1 6
Rivera walks, 21 pitching 1 6
Castillo walks, 21 pitching 1 6
Montero flies out to left fielder Levy 1 6
Castillo steals 2nd 1 6
Ortiz flies out to center fielder Manigo. Rivera scores 1 7
Johnson flies out to center fielder Manigo 1 7

Morris College - Top of 7th Mor Pai
Lineup changed: Daniels in for pitcher Yepez 1 7
Manigo singles on a hard ground ball to right fielder Johnson 1 7
Halley walks, Daniels pitching 1 7
Levy singles on a fly ball to right fielder Johnson. Manigo scores 2 7
Warren hits a ground ball and reaches on an error by shortstop Ortiz 2 7
Rainey grounds into fielder's choice, third baseman Roundtree to catcher Castillo 2 7
Thomas strikes out swinging, Daniels pitching 2 7
Roberts doubles on a hard ground ball to center fielder Hodge. Levy scores. Warren scores. Rainey scores 5 7
Varner grounds out, shortstop Ortiz to first baseman Batista 5 7



Paine College Baseball - Bottom of 7th Mor Pai
Hodge strikes out swinging, 21 pitching 5 7
Lazenby grounds out, third baseman Varner to first baseman Thomas 5 7
Batista walks, 21 pitching 5 7
Roundtree walks, 21 pitching 5 7
Rivera singles on a hard ground ball to left fielder Levy. Batista scores 5 8
Roundtree advances to 3rd on wild pitch 5 8
Rivera advances to 2nd on the same pitch 5 8
Castillo walks, 21 pitching 5 8
Lineup changed: Blich in for pitcher 21 5 8
Montero is hit by pitch, Blich pitching. Roundtree scores 5 9
Ortiz grounds out, shortstop Rainey to first baseman Thomas 5 9

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Morris College - Top of 8th Mor Pai
Fletcher strikes out swinging, Daniels pitching 5 9
Manigo flies out to right fielder Johnson 5 9
Halley strikes out looking, Daniels pitching 5 9

Paine College Baseball - Bottom of 8th Mor Pai
Johnson walks, Blich pitching 5 9
Johnson advances to 3rd on error by pitcher Blich 5 9
Hodge hits a hard ground ball and reaches on an error by shortstop Rainey. Johnson scores 5 10
Hodge steals 2nd 5 10
Hodge advances to 3rd on passed ball 5 10
Lazenby lines out to left fielder Levy. Hodge scores 5 11
Batista grounds out, pitcher Blich to first baseman Thomas 5 11
Lineup changed: Delgado in for third baseman Roundtree 5 11
Delgado singles on a fly ball to right fielder Fletcher 5 11
Rivera grounds out, third baseman Varner to first baseman Thomas 5 11

Morris College - Top of 9th Mor Pai
Lineup changed: Roundtree in for third baseman Delgado 5 11
Levy doubles on a fly ball to left fielder Rivera 5 11
Warren singles on a fly ball to center fielder Hodge 5 11
Rainey lines into a double play, center fielder Hodge to shortstop Ortiz to second baseman Montero. Levy
scores 6 11

Paine College Baseball - Bottom of 9th Mor Pai


